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Natigﬂal Capital District,

Attention: Mr. John Sebby

For Delivery
Dear Sir,
Acquisition by the State of Portion 698, Milinch Granville Fourmil Moresby

We refer to your letter dated 9 February 2016 which we received (copy attached) on
Wednesday 24 February 2016.

We confirm that we acted for Kitoro No.64 Ltd in the conveyance transaction of the
above portion of land. Our Mr. Kenneth Frank (now His Honour Justice Frank) had
carriage of this matter and has since left the firm.

We note from your letter the transaction is yet to be completed to formalize transfer of a
state lease over to your organization. We will now liaise with our client to complete the
compulsory acquisition process with the relevant Department of Lands Officers.

We understand the severity of this transaction and will undertake to complete the
conveyance process as timely and swiftly as possible. Please bear in mind that we wil} be
dealing with the Lands Department and most lodgements can take a considerable amourt
of time to settle, in this instance the Registrar of Titles.



Please note that we just received your letter dated 9" February 2016 on Wednesday 24
February 2016 and note your time frame given to us to have the transaction completed
with a month from the date of your letter.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and revert to us with anv comments.
Should you have any queries with the above please contact Qur Ms. Venessa Vee.

Yours faithfully,
YOUNG & WILLIAMS
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